

**Albany Convention Center Authority Budget & Finance Plan
Budgeted Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Current Net Assets**

	Last Year (Actual) 2022	Current Year (Estimated) 2023	Next Year (Adopted) 2024	Proposed 2025	Proposed 2026	Proposed 2027
<u>Revenue & Financial Sources</u>						
Operating Revenues						
Charges for Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rentals & Financing Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Operating Revenues	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Non-Operating Revenues						
1) Investment Earnings	5,685.00	96,663.00	96,300.00	100,390.00	104,660.00	109,110.00
State Subsidies / Grants	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Federal Subsidies / Grants	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3) Municipal Subsidies / Grants	4,294,600.00	4,064,620.00	4,020,000.00	4,050,000.00	4,050,000.00	4,050,000.00
Public Authority Subsidies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4) Other Non-Operating Revenues	2,349,176.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from the Issuance of Debt	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Revenues & Financing Sources	\$6,649,461.00	\$4,157,283.00	\$4,116,300.00	\$4,150,390.00	\$4,154,660.00	\$4,159,110.00
<u>Expenditures</u>						
Operating Expenditures						
5) Salaries and Wages	126,763.00	131,327.00	134,602.00	137,294.00	140,040.00	142,841.00
6) Other Employee Benefits	-498,903.00	37,487.00	38,421.00	39,772.00	39,994.00	40,787.00
7) Professional Services Contracts	177,091.00	149,500.00	230,000.00	234,600.00	239,292.00	244,078.00
Supplies and Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8) Other Operating Expenditures	5,779,085.00	3,688,798.00	3,925,138.00	3,763,760.00	3,766,180.00	3,788,694.00
Non-Operating Expenditures						
Payment of Principal on Bonds and Financing Arrangements	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest and other Financing Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Subsidies to Other Public Authorities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Asset Outlay	169,337.00	226,206.00	940,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grants and Donations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9) Other Non-Operating Expenditures	0.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
Total Expenditures	\$5,753,373.00	\$4,353,318.00	\$5,388,161.00	\$4,295,426.00	\$4,315,506.00	\$4,336,400.00
Capital Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues and Capital Contributions Over Expenditures	\$896,088.00	\$(196,035.00)	\$(1,271,861.00)	\$(145,036.00)	\$(160,846.00)	\$(177,290.00)

This information is provided in the format required by the ABO

Notes:

- 1) Interest income is expected to increase as funds for capital fund are increased
- 3) 2022 –3/6th through 2027 at the same level
- 4) Non-operating revenue received in 2021 related to Shuttered Venue Operator Grant
- 5) 2.5% Cola Salary Increase reflected in 2024-2027
- 6) Change of Health insurance cost in 2022. Assumes annual 10% increase.
- 7) Shows increase in professional services including market studies expense
- 8) ASM losses decrease in 2024, Admin and Insurance costs increase reflected 2024-2027
- 9) ACCA share of ESP Walkway Operations 2025-2027